

**RFA No. 432 of 2015**

**27.10.2017 Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pevinder Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to

3.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondents/ State.

**CMP No. 7983 of 2017**

Notice. Mr. Pevinder Kumar, learned Counsel appearing vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate and Mr. Vikram Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General accept notice on behalf of the respective respondents, they are representing. Reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks. List alongwith RFA No. 426 of 2015, as prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> October, 2017  
*(narender)*