

RFA No.432 of 2015 a/w RFA No.433 of 2015

23.08.2018

Present: Mr.G.D.Verma, Sr.Advocate with Mr.B.C.Verma, Advocate, for the appellants).

Mr.Adarsh Sharma, Addl. AG., with Ms.Svaneel Jaswal, Dy.AG., for the respondent-State.

Mr.Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent the respective private respondents.

In both the appeals, learned counsel for the parties, state that record needs to be inspected and as such, matters be adjourned by two weeks. Also Mr.Kulbhushan Khajuria, learned counsel, states that after inspecting the record, he shall, if not already so done, obtain instructions and file Power of Attorney for such of those respondents, who remain un-represented. If he has not to represent any one of the un-represented respondents, he shall inform the Court about such fact. In the event of any one of the respondents remaining un-represented, Court notices be issued to them returnable for 20.09.2018. Let record be inspected and information furnished to the Registrar (Judicial) before whom the matters be listed on 30.08.2018.

Thereafter, matters be listed in the weekly list commencing from 24.09.2018.

August 23, 2018
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.