

RFA No. 424 to 433 of 2015

30.12.2019 Present: Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr.Pevinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for private respondents in all appeals.

Mr.S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Kuldeep Chand Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent-State.

On request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list on **7th April, 2020.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

30th December, 2019
(Keshav)